CYLINDERS
270
(PL-21)
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
CYLINDERS
Mortise Cylinders Rim Cylinders
FINISHES: US-3 Polished Brass
US26D Satin Chrome

LEVEL 1 - CLASSIC
"Controlled Access" 20-700 Series. (20-500 High Security UL Listed—Factory order only)
To Order, Specify: Catalog Number Keyway Number Finish
Ex: SP-20-724-CP 1001 606 = SP-20-724-CP 1001 606
1001 keyway tells us that you want Primus Level 1 "C" keyway.
Need a cylinder not listed?? Just give us a call.
Cams pictured smaller than actual size.
Cam used on
20-700 cylinder
20-715 cylinder
SP-B502-948
Cam used on
20-706 cylinder
SP-B502-944
A-AL-D-ND-H Series - 6 Pin C Keyway-1001 E Keyway-1006 Finish
Multiple Tailpiece Cylinder(5 tailpieces) SP-40-700-CP SP-40-700-EP 606, 626
*A Series - 6 Pin C Keyway-1001 E Keyway-1006 Finish
For Georgian, Plymouth, Tulip SP-20-724-CP SP-20-724-EP 606, 626
For Orbit SP-20-724-122-CP SP-20-724-122-EP 606, 626
*AL Series - 6 Pin C Keyway-1001 E Keyway-1006 Finish
All Designs SP-20-728-CP SP-20-728-EP 606, 626
BC100 & B660 Series - 6 Pin C Keyway-1001 E Keyway-1006 Finish
Trim rings and driver bars not included
For BC100 Series SP-20-729-CP SP-20-729-EP 606, 626
For B660 (Fits 1-3/8" to 2-1/2" doors) SP-20-744-CP SP-20-744-EP 606, 626
For B662 (Fits 1-3/8" to 2" doors) SP-20-745-CP SP-20-745-EP 606, 626
*D Series - 6 Pin C Keyway-1001 E Keyway-1006 Finish
For Knobs SP-20-748-CP SP-20-748-EP 606, 626
For Knobs, 2" to 2-1/2" doors SP-20-724-CP SP-20-724-EP 606, 626
For Levers "D" SP-20-750-CP SP-20-750-EP 606, 626
For Levers "ND" SP-20-765-CP SP-20-765-EP 606, 626
L Series Lockout-Outside Cylinder C Keyway-1001 E Keyway-1006 Finish
1-1/8" length, no ring, for L9060 SP-20-715-CP SP-20-715-EP 626
Mortise Cylinders - 6 Pin C Keyway-1001 E Keyway-1006 Finish
A/R Cam, with 3/8" blocking ring and B220-050 set screw pack
1-1/8" length SP-20-706-CP-118 —— 613, 626
Straight Cam, full face w/compression ring
1-1/8" length SP-20-700-CP-118 SP-20-700-EP-118 605, 612, 613, 626
1-1/4" length SP-20-700-CP-114 SP-20-700-EP-114 605, 612, 613, 626
Rim Cylinder C Keyway-1001 E Keyway-1006
With Horizontal Bar (changeable) SP-20-710-CP SP-20-710-EP 605, 612, 613, 626
Key Blanks C Keyway-1001 E Keyway-1006
Primus Key Blank(side mill only) SP-35-157-CP SP-35-157-EP Minimum of 10 blanks.
I. D. Cards C Keyway-1001 E Keyway-1006
Level One SP-40-061-CP SP-40-061-EP
Minimum of 5 cards.
*To be replaced by SP-40-700 Multiple Tailpiece cylinders
279
(PL-21)
CYLINDERS
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
LEVEL 1 PLUS - CLASSIC
"Controlled Access" 20-700 Series. (20-500 High Security UL Listed—Factory order only)
To Order, Specify: Catalog Number Keyway Number Finish
Ex: SP-20-724-CP 1313 606 = SP-20-724-CP 1313 606
1313 keyway tells us that you want Primus Level 1 PLUS "C" keyway.
Cams pictured smaller than actual size.
Cam used on
20-700 cylinder
20-715 cylinder
SP-B502-948
Cam used on
20-706 cylinder
SP-B502-944
See next page for Primus Level 1 Plus
Interchangeable Core, Padlocks
and Primus cylinders for
 Corbin/Russwin,
Sargent and
Yale locks.
A-AL-D-ND-H Series - 6 Pin C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318 Finish
Multiple Tailpiece Cylinder(5 tailpieces) SP-40-700-CP SP-40-700-EP 606, 626
*A Series - 6 Pin C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318 Finish
For Georgian, Plymouth, Tulip SP-20-724-CP SP-20-724-EP 606, 626
For Orbit SP-20-724-122-CP SP-20-724-122-EP 606, 626
*AL Series - 6 Pin C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318 Finish
All Designs SP-20-728-CP SP-20-728-EP 606, 626
BC100 & B660 Series - 6 Pin C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318 Finish
Trim rings and driver bars not included
For BC100 Series SP-20-729-CP SP-20-729-EP 606, 626
For B660 (Fits 1-3/8" to 2-1/2" doors) SP-20-744-CP SP-20-744-EP 606, 626
For B662 (Fits 1-3/8" to 2" doors) SP-20-745-CP SP-20-745-EP 606, 626
*D Series - 6 Pin C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318 Finish
For Knobs SP-20-748-CP SP-20-748-EP 606, 626
For Knobs, 2" to 2-1/2" doors SP-20-724-CP SP-20-724-EP 606, 626
For Levers "D" SP-20-750-CP SP-20-750-EP 606, 626
For Levers "ND" SP-20-765-CP SP-20-765-EP 606, 626
L Series Lockout-Outside Cylinder C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318 Finish
1-1/8" length, no ring, for L9060 SP-20-715-CP SP-20-715-EP 626
Mortise Cylinders - 6 Pin C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318 Finish
A/R Cam, with 3/8" blocking ring and B220-050 set screw pack
1-1/8" length SP-20-706-CP-118 —— 613, 626
Standard Cam, full face w/compression ring
1-1/8" length SP-20-700-CP-118 SP-20-700-EP-118 605, 612, 613, 626
1-1/4" length SP-20-700-CP-114 SP-20-700-EP-114 605, 612, 613, 626
Rim Cylinder C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318
With Horizontal Bar (changeable) SP-20-710-CP SP-20-710-EP 605, 612, 613, 626
Key Blanks+ C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318
Primus Key Blanks (side mill only) SP-35-157-CP SP-35-157-EP Minimum of 50 blanks.
I. D. Cards+ C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318
Level One Plus SP-40-065-CP SP-40-065-EP Order in Multiples of 50.
+Key blanks and ID cards are special ordered from the factory and shipped to our customer.
*To be replaced by SP-40-700 Multiple Tailpiece cylinders
CYLINDERS
280
(PL-21)
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
LEVEL 1 PLUS INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
LEVEL 1 PLUS (Con't)
Need the above cylinders in Level 1?? Just let us know, we can convert cylinders to level 1.
For Corbin/Russwin Locks C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318* Finish
CK4200 and UT5200 Series SP-20-727-CP SP-20-727-EP 626
CL3400 and CL3600 Series SP-20-739-CP SP-20-739-EP 626
For Sargent Locks C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318* Finish
7L, 8L, 10 Line Levers SP-20-719-CP SP-20-719-EP 626
7, 8, 9 Line Knobs SP-20-720-CP SP-20-720-EP 626
6 Line (except B knob) SP-20-726-CP SP-20-726-EP 626
For Yale Locks C Keyway-1313 E Keyway-1318* Finish

NOTE: Primus interchangeable cores require the use of a "universal" driver that will accept either standard or Primus
cores. Existing locks may require changing the driver to accept Primus cores.
To Order, Specify: Catalog Number Keyway Number Finish
Ex: SP-20-727-CP 1313 606 = SP-20-727-CP 1313 606
1313 keyway tells us that you want Primus Level 1 PLUS "C" keyway.
With SC-K510-730
cam
SP-20-763-XX  (xx = keyway)
Mortise Cylinder: 1-1/2" long.
No blocking ring.
SP-20-740-XX  (xx = keyway)
Core only.
SP-20-757-XX  (xx = keyway)
Rim Cylinder.
281
(PL-21)
CYLINDERS
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
LEVEL 7 - EVEREST PRIMUS
"Controlled Access" 20-700 Series. (20-500 High Security UL Listed—Factory order only)
A-AL-D-ND-H Series - 6 Pin C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
Multiple Tailpiece Cylinder(5 tailpieces) SP-40-700-C123 SP-40-700-C145 606, 626
*A Series - 6 Pin C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
For Georgian, Plymouth, Tulip SP-20-724-C123 SP-20-724-C145 606, 626
For Orbit SP-20-724-122-C123 SP-20-724-122-C145 606, 626
*AL Series - 6 Pin C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
All Designs SP-20-728-C123 SP-20-728-C145 606, 626
BC100 & B660 Series - 6 Pin C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
Trim rings and driver bars not included
For BC100 Series SP-20-729-C123 SP-20-729-C145 606, 626
For B660 (Fits 1-3/8" to 2-1/2" doors) SP-20-744-C123 SP-20-744-C145 606, 626
For B662 (Fits 1-3/8" to 2" doors) SP-20-745-C123 SP-20-745-C145 606, 626
*D Series - 6 Pin C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
For Knobs SP-20-748-C123 SP-20-748-C145 606, 626
For Knobs, 2" to 2-1/2" doors SP-20-724-C123 SP-20-724-C145 606, 626
For Levers "D" SP-20-750-C123 SP-20-750-C145 606, 626
For Levers "ND" SP-20-765-CP SP-20-765-EP 606, 626
L Series Lockout-Outside Cylinder C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
w/compression ring & spring
1-1/8" length, for L9060 SP-20-715-C123 SP-20-715-C145 626
Mortise Cylinders - 6 Pin C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
A/R Cam, with 3/8" blocking ring and B220-050 set screw pack
1-1/8" length SP-20-706-118-C123 SP-20-706-118-C145 613, 626
Standard Cam, full face w/compression ring
1-1/8" length SP-20-700-118-C123 SP-20-700-118-C145 605, 612, 613, 626
1-1/4" length SP-20-700-114-C123 SP-20-700-114-C145 605, 612, 613, 626
Rim Cylinder C123 Keyway C145 Keyway
With Horizontal Bar (changeable) SP-20-710-C123 SP-20-710-C145 605, 612, 613, 626
Key Blanks+ C123 Keyway C145 Keyway
Primus Key Blanks (side mill only) SP-35-004-C123 SP-35-004-C145 Minimum of 50 blanks.
I. D. Cards+ C123 Keyway C145 Keyway
Level Seven SP-40-060-C123 SP-40-060-C145 Order in Multiples of 50.
+Key blanks and ID cards are special ordered from the factory and shipped direct to our customers.
See next page for Everest Primus Level 7
Interchangeable Core, Padlocks
and Primus cylinders for
 Corbin/Russwin,
Sargent and
Yale locks.
Cams pictured smaller than actual size.
Cam used on
20-700 cylinder
20-715 cylinder
SP-B502-948
Cam used on
20-706 cylinder
SP-B502-944
To Order, Specify: Catalog Number Keyway Number Finish
Ex: SP-20-724- C123 606 = SP-20-724-C123 606
*To be replaced by SP-40-700 Multiple Tailpiece cylinders
CYLINDERS
282
(PL-21)
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
LEVEL 7 (Con't)
For Corbin/Russwin Locks C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
CK4200 and UT5200 Series SP-20-727-C123 SP-20-727-C145 626
CL3400 and CL3600 Series SP-20-739-C123 SP-20-739-C145 626
For Sargent Locks C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
7L, 8L, 10 Line Levers SP-20-719-C123 SP-20-719-C145 626
7, 8, 9 Line Knobs SP-20-720-C123 SP-20-720-C145 626
6 Line (except B knob) SP-20-726-C123 SP-20-726-C145 626
For Yale Locks C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
5300, 5400, 6200 Series Knobs SP-20-723-C123 SP-20-723-C145 626
5300LN, 5400LN  Levers SP-20-747-C123 SP-20-747-C145 626
With SC-K510-730
cam
SP-20-763-Cxxx  (xxx = keyway)
Mortise Cylinder: 1-1/2" long.
No blocking ring.
SP-20-740-Cxxx  (xxx = keyway)
Core only.
SP-20-757-Cxxx  (xxx = keyway)
Rim Cylinder.
LEVEL 7 FULL SIZE INTERCHANGEABLE CORE - SEE NEXT PAGE FOR SMALL FORMAT EVEREST-B
"Controlled Access" 20-700 Series. (20-500 High Security UL Listed—Factory order only)
All Series C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
6 Pin Core only SP-20-740-C123 SP-20-740-C145 606, 626
Mortise Cylinder w/core C123 Keyway C145 Keyway Finish
Standard Cam, compression ring & spring
6 Pin unit, 1-1/2" length SP-20-763-C123 SP-20-763-C145 605, 613*, 626
Rim Cylinder - Standard Rim w/core C123 Keyway C145 Keyway
With cylinder collar SP-20-757-C123 SP-20-757-C145 605, 613*, 626
Padlock - (2" wide body) w/core C123 Keyway C145 Keyway
Shackle: 3/8" Dia.; 2" Vert.; 3/4" Hor. $PL4742-C123 $PL4742-C145 452 Satin Brass
Key Blanks+ C123 Keyway C145 Keyway
Primus Key Blanks (side mill only) SP-35-004-C123 SP-35-004-C145 Minimum of 50 blanks.
Primus Control Key (embossed 1 side) SP-35-005-C123 SP-35-005-C145 Minimum of 50 blanks.
I. D. Cards+ C123 Keyway C145 Keyway
Level 7 SP-40-060-C123 SP-40-060-C145 Order in Multiples of 50.
+Key blanks and ID cards are special ordered from the factory and shipped direct to our customers.
$=Padlocks are discontinued. Call for closeout prices.
NOTE: Primus interchangeable cores require the use of a "universal" driver that will accept either standard or Primus
cores. Existing locks may require changing the driver to accept Primus cores.
*1313 Kwy only
To Order, Specify: Catalog Number Keyway Number Finish
Ex: SP-20-727- C123 606 = SP-20-727-C123 606
283
(PL-21)
CYLINDERS
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
US-3 Bright Brass
986 US-3
1-1/4" length
Mortise Cylinder
951 US-3
Rim Cylinder
SCHLAGE REPLACEMENT PLUGS
15316-For all Schlage products except mortise, cabinet
and F Series.
15215-For Schlage B100, B200, B400 and H Series
Deadlocks.
Exact Tolerances.
Solid Brass.
Made in the U.S.A.
15215 5 Pin
15316 6 Pin
KEYWAY CODES: Finishes:
AA-Arrow (1179) 04, 26D
CA-Corbin 60 (1001EH) 04, 26D
KS-Kwikset (1176) 04, 26D
KEYWAY CODES: Finishes:
RB-Russwin D1 (1011D1) 04, 26D
SC-Schlage C (1145) 04, 26D
SE-Schlage E (1145E) 04, 26D
Stock No. Application
15215- 5 Pin
15316- 6 Pin
TO ORDER,SPECIFY: STOCK NO., KEYWAY & FINISH.   (EX: 15215-SC-26D)
(Schlage C, Satin Chrome)
KEYWAY CODES: Finishes:
SX-Schlage C/K 04, 26D
XE-Dexter 67 04, 26D
PROFILE CYLINDERS
Repinnable (chamber caps are set screws).
Available in Kwikset or Schlage keyways.
Stock No. Keyway
53225KS-04-KD Kwikset
53225SC-04-KD Schlage
Stock No. Keyway
52225KS-04-KD Kwikset
52225SC-04-KD Schlage
Dimensions: 28mm(A) x 10mm(B) x 28mm(C)
A B C
ZINC RIM CYLINDERS
5 pin tumber mechanism
Furnished with trim ring, mounting plate and screws
Horizontal or vertical applications.
Only available KD, KA2 or KA10 box packed.
Stock No. Keyway
605KW-04-41 Kwikset (*composite-1st pin at .248")
605SC-04-41 Schlage (**composite-1st pin at .231")
*Can be rekeyed to OEM Kwikset, Segal, Arrow, Weiser and many others.
**Can be rekeyed to OEM Schlage sections C-K.
Specify Keying — KD, KA2 or KA10
Discontinued by Weiser.
Call for closeout prices.
v1
1109, 1152, 1801 Cylinders.
Limited supply of Yale cylinders. Call for closeout prices.
For Mortise, Rim and Knob cylinders with Yale keyways see ILCO cylinders on page 283-287
CYLINDERS
284
(PL-21)
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
REPLACEMENT CYLINDERS